CHAPTER 61.

[Published February 29, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the payment of pensions of soldiers' orphans, as provided in chapter seventy-two (72), laws of 1874.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four thousand dollars, in full, for the payment of pensions of soldiers' orphans, as provided in chapter seventy-two (72), general laws of 1874, for the year 1876.

To be drawn quarterly.

Section 2. All sums appropriated by this act shall be drawn from the treasury not oftener than quarter-ly

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1876.

CHAPTER 62.

[Published February 29, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate to the Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb a sum of money therein named, for the payment or current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877, and for permanent improvements.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of forty thousand dollars, in full for the following purposes at the Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb, viz: For the payment of current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877, thirty-three thousand five hundred dollars; for building laundry and kitchen, six thousand five hundred dollars.

To be drawn monthly. Section 2. All sums for current expenses appropriated by this act shall be drawn from the treasury not oftener than monthly in advance.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1876.

CHAPTER 63.

[Published February 29, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use of the Institution for the Education of the Blind, for the payment of current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of eighteen thousand dollars, in full for the payment of the current expenses at the Institute for the Education of the Blind, for the year ending March 1, 1877.

Section 2. All sums for current expenses shall be monthly drawn from the state treasury not oftener than monthly in advance.

Section 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1876.

CHAPTER 64.

[Published February 29, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use of the Industrial School for Boys, for the payment of current expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877, for the payment of indebtedness, and to complete the barn.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriationmoney in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of thirty-one thousand dollars, in full for the following purposes at the Industrial School for Boys, viz: For the payment of current expenses for